Cope Associates

e Public Works has disapproved these plang foy the following
reasons:

1. TInoc€ficient information as to method Of amnitaxy sowags
diaposal.

Ingufficient information ay £o handling of atory watey
runoff and effect on adjacent proparties, ,

Reguire that developer maintain existing dltch in Lomesnd
Strsot during construction -~ algo, require a culvart widey
¢riveway and ontranca. (show sizoe and length on plansy

If you have any questions on the sbove conbact fhe Public sorky
Dapartment (John Kennedy).

Yery truly yourdy

de &llan Soule .
hest. Uizectoy Sutddfep & Taspostien
Savioss
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ROUTING SLIP FROM:
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

AODRESS WG b= 809  Aubwen .. S

Apiwt m v 4 Aouse
FPIRE DEPARTMENT ] —

PLANNING BOARD

RENEWAL

MAINE WAY
4+BUBLIC WORKS

HEALTH

OTHERS

APPROVED

DISAPPROVE;B BY REASON OF:
gquote sectlon of pertinent ordinance oz other governing factors)

D insuflicient whovmebin o b welfed
c,‘(- sam‘r‘w\l sewereqe &tseooc,&
SPECIAL COMMENTS: ) tnso Lo ik waw\e, w8 hen Mm
0(— Stovm ww&e.v o vunokd &\ Q_(—(?u/%

on a&QM m;;,{tw '
3 ngg_w\,,& W M«ny V\NM’LW
/\Mw&'u\« - a.on, ‘

i KERP SECOND COPY ANMD RETURN ORIGINAL TO BUILDING.&”1NSPECTIO Sbf

% AL



ROUTING SLIP FROM: '
DEPARTMENT OF BUILDING AND INSPECTION SERVICES

ADDRESS_4'P2 = 40¢ Aubeyn ¢, Date_&/)¢/24

FIRE DEPARTMENT
_PLANNING BOARD :
RENEWAL
MAINE WAY
PUBLIC WORKS
HEALTH

OTHERS

APPROVED

G e Ml 46
K H 7o h ;’
; ?Iaéi-i-’-‘%‘é?;?i of pertinendTERUaLe 0Tt S HTTRd s %uwor{

the proposed development in accordance with Section 604,5 B 1 and 2 of the
Site Plan Ordinance. Many of the requirements of these sections are missing.
The most salient items are: (1) floor area of bldg., (2) # units, (3) topography,

Additionally, the plan is misleading as to the existence of trees on sit a.
' SPECIAL COMMENTS :

| TF Floor area is in excess j 1000 Spuare Feetl
He propesal wifl rigoire Hgmwing Board review,

NoTR«%o..
i,

,‘ | é/z6/7¢

12 5*{{

KEEP SECOND COPY A¥D RETURN ORIGINAL TO BUILDING & INSPECTIONS
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINA
IN THE EOARD OF APPEALS

June 2h, 1471

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERNG

Thoe Boexd of Appesle will hold & publio hearing in Reoca 209,
City Hall, Poxtland, Maine, on Timpsday, July 1, 1971 at 4100 Do
to hoar the oppeal of Ohrlaty & Suall, Inc. requosting an excopticn
1o the Zoning Ordinence to pexmit the constmotion of a 2 it
J-story spartuent twilding LB* x 138 ot 1i62-500 Auburm Street,

This pexndt de prosmtly not Losusble under the Zoping Oxmdinmmoe ’
hacsuse this building will be only 25! from the street line snd thus
will eriozoash wpon the LY setbeck aroa required Ly Seotion 602,41
of tho Ordinarcs foxr Aulum 8%. whers thip property is located,

411 porsene interested eithex for or againgy this apposd will
be heard at the sbove tine ond place.
BOAED OF APPEALS

Frenklin ¢, Hinckiey
Chatrman



APFLICATION FOR PERMIT
B.OCA USE GROUP ...\ttt v eiiei et eeiins
B.0.C.A. TYPE QF CONSTRUCTION .. ............ 0CT 15 1914
ZONING LOCATION. . PORTLAND, MAINE, %508 175 1970 099+

TV of )

To the DIRECTOR OF BUILDING & INSPECTION SERVICES, PORTLAND, MAINE
The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to erect, alter, repair, demolish, move or install the following building, struc-

ture, equipment or change use in accordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Portland B.0.C2.A4 .Ruilding Cede crd - -

Zoninp Ordinance of the City of Portiand with plans and specifications, if any, submitted herewith and ihe following specifica-

tions:

LocaTion #72~39°. .....":‘.“?‘.‘r“ SO figovenensnenns Fin Disis #10) #21)

1. Owner's name and address .COD2. =SS St Tc'ephone T14-8013

2. Lessee’s name and adddress ........ocvovintn cesesseseneeniaaa.s ., Telephone ... ..

5 Contractor’s name and address . ¥inat Corn,__s_ame 3-3 1 Telephone ............
Architeet .. ..ot i i ou ... Specifications ......... Plans .......... No. of sheets ......

Proposeduseofbuxldmg Lhapkblde . oo No families L.l

La‘the...,....................... teveressiveres.. No. families ..... ...,

Matesial brick venews. stories . 23... Heat ..elez

Other buildings on same Iot ..., . BOE L i i i i i i e e e

Estimated contracturalcost $........ovvvus Fee $

FIELD INSPECTOR—Mr. . Bay Reltze GENERAL DESCRIPTION

This application is for: @ 775-5451 658x124t , foundaticn only

Dwelling .8pb, bldg, ..., Exi. 234

Garage ....ovvvviiniianen

Masonry Bldg. .....vvunts

Metal Bldg, ..........000

Alterations .....ovvvvenas

Demolitions .......ovvvee

Changeof Use ...........

Other v.ovvvvivivnnennns

NOTE TO APPLICANT: Separate permits are required by the installers and subcontractors of heating, plumking, «lectri-

cal and mechanicals.

-

Stamp of Special Caoiiaitions

PERMITISTOBEISSUEDTO 10O 200 33 40
Other: ...ovvviiiiiiiieinnnnn,

DETAILS OF NEW WORK

Is any plumbing involved in this work? ................. [Isany electrics. work involved in this work? .....
Is connzction to be made to public sewer? ............... If not, what is preposed for sewage? ............
Has septic tank notice been sent? ..................... Form notice sent? .............cvvvinn.n,
Height average grade to top of plate ................. Height average grade to highest pointof roof ................
Size, front ......... depth......... Wo. stories ...... solid or filled land? .......... earth or rock? .
Material of foundation .................... Thickness, top ...... bottom ...... cellar .........ovvvivrrieens
Kind of roof ................ Riseperfoot .......... Roof covering ... ..... ... coivriviiuiierninn,
No. of chimneys ........... Materal of chimneys ...... of lining .......... Kindof heat ........." fuel .
Framing Lumber—Kind .......... Dressed or full size? ............ Cornerposts ............ Sills ......
Size Girder .............. Columns under girders .............. Size ............ Max.oncenters ............
Studs (outsid= walls and cacrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and fiat roof span over § fect.

Joists and rafters: Istfloor.......oovvvvy2nd oovvvve y, 3d oo toof L

On centers: Istfloor .ooovvnvnvny2nd onennna, 3rd o G T00F L

Maximum span: Istfloor ...oovvvvvveny2nd oenenn,3rd o t00f L
If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? .............c.ooovveoaoon. . height? oo,

IF A GARAGE
No. cars now accommodated on same lot . . . ., to be accommodated . . . numb r commercial cars 10 he accommodated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stov>d in the proposed building?
APPROVALS BY; DATE MISCELLANEOUS
BUILDING INSPECTION——-PLAN EXAMINER .....  Will work requirc disturbing of any trec on a public street?

ZONING: ...... G Tt R W2 Ok

as e e

cen ey

Mo

PERMIT ISSUED

AND

. Style of roof .. L3-8t ... Roofing . .Folled asphalt

BUILDING CODEY)...........covevvnvvvvvnnvun. . Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent

Fire Dept.: oo e
Health Dept.: ...
Others: ......

‘Type Name of above .........

FIELD INSPECTOR'S COPY

to sce that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto

are observed? , ¥88... AL
]

L% ... Phone #7)\{"}&3

e D 20 3 40 i i
(011 N ;

and Address ........coii i,



e e ~ iEPUPIN D . e noL sl
FARS, ‘4 - P P . [ s , )
P P .7 N P . - R e
VaEa v\ L - Sl . . . PN

CHECK LIST AGAINST ZONING ORDINANCE

Aate -

L~Zone Location - ., - L . CE )

L~ Interior or-cerner-lot -

AO ft. setback area (Section 21) - ]

v F N
use - S~ B ’ .
L’éwage Disposal - * .. . .
; (//I;ear Yards - _ - = - —_ O ",‘«,. con
L-"Bide Yards - ("¢ - o.: /___... Sl A I
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Front Yards -~ &7» - « S,
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‘ “Height - 7 40 e T ’
Lot Area - \?é‘j Lo ,"‘d , p
'/fuilding Area - gf}’ o T T T ey
Area per Family - ¥ .. - #
/v;idth of Lot = / 7 v " . ..
L Tot Frontage - .“.".« "~ ST e o
(~Off-street Parking - T /s o o s /‘?"{ 1o

Loading-Bays. -
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&R-500 Auburn Streaet
June 24, 1971 ;

4 - .. fad 1
Christy & Sma.? -~ _ ce te: Corporation Counse)
Att: George E, Christy
247 Allen Avenue

Dear HMr. Christy:

Building permit to construct a 24 unit, 3.-story apartment
building 48* x 138' at the above location is not issuable under ' ‘a
Zoning Ordinunce because this building will be only 25' from %e s. et
line and thus will encroach upon the 40' setback area required by

Section 602,21 of the Ordinance for Auburn Sireet where this pror
i3 located,

We un‘arstand you would like to exeicise youir appeal rights in
this matter. J’ccordingly you or your authorized representative should -
come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to £i’% the appeal on forms
which are available here. A fee of $5.00 zball be paid at this office
at the time the appeal is filed.

I would call your attention to the following Zoning Ordinance re- !
quirements for parking in this rone under Sec, 602.14Y which states: ‘
Where off-street parking for more than 6 vehicles is raquired {which will
be' in your case) the following requirementr Lhall be met:

1, Vhere vehicles'are to be or may be parked within 10' of any ° :
street line, a continuous guard curb, rectangiular in cross~section, at
least 6" in height and bermanently anchored, shall ba provided and
maintained at least 5' from the street 1ine between such off-street parking
in that part of the street line involved; or a continuous bumper guard of
adequate strength, the top of which shall be at least 20" in height, shall :
be provided and maintained between such off-street parkirg and that part '
of the street line involved so the bumper or vehicles cannot project beyond

its face s0 the ‘street line iavolved either above or below the impact |
Burface.

2. VWhere auch off-gtreet parking shall abut a lot in residential
use, a chain link, picket or sapling fence, not.less than 48" in height, .
shall be provided and maintained between such off-street parking and that \
part of the lot line involved.



Gy | o+
Christy & Small, Inc, Pege 2 June 24, 1971

)

. 3. Appropriate driveways from the street as well asm
maneuvering area ghall be provided. Location ang width of
epproaches over public sidewalks shall be approved by the
Traffic Engineer. Where access to parking area is avallable
-from more than one street ingress and egress to and from the
lot shall be approved by the Planning Board.

4. The surfaca of driveways, Raneuvering areas and
parking area shall be uniformly graded with a sub grade con-
sisting of gravel or equivaleat material of at least 6* {n
depth, well compacted, with a wearing surface equivalent in
"qualities of compaction and durability to fine gravel,

5. A system of aurface drainege shall be provided in such

a way that the water runofy shall not run OVer or across any public
sidewalk or street, :

6. Where artifisial lighting is provided, it shall bae shaded |
or screened gso that no light shail be visible from outside the area
and its access drivavays,

Very truly yours,

As Allan Soule
Director

MAS :m
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"™ CITY OF FORTIAND, MAINE K
IN THE BOARD OF APPEALS

MISCELLANEOUS APPEAL

k'Chris%y'& Small, Tnc. » owner of procperty at _ 462-500 Auburn Street

e Yy /) o

under the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland,
hereby respectfully petitions the Board of Appeals to permit: 4o conatract a wit
J~story apaftuent building 48' x 138'. This permit is presently not ismwblezx‘:tnder
the Zoning Ordinance tecause this building will be only 25' from +ie street line and
thar will encroach upon the 40! setback area required by Sestion 602,21 of the
Ordinance for iuburn St. where this property is located;

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such permit may be granted only if the Board of Appeals find
that enforcement of the terms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and

desirable relief may be granted without substantially departing from the intent and
purpose of the 0rdinance> ‘

C::%fZ' p qﬁcjglklbégz £;L4¢—
fém 77

[ KPRPLIANT 4
DECISION
After public hearing held . July 1, 1971 s the Board of Appeals finds that

enforcement of the texms of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship and

desirable relief may _not be granted without substantially departing from the intent -
and purpose of the Ordinance.

LIt s, therefore, determined that such permit may pot be issued.

BOARD QF APPEALS

Febo. /AL pn
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Christy & Small, Tags

Att: George Christy .
247 Allen Ave.

Portland, Maine 04103

i
LW Y

.

L
Ll

R P
HRLSL

WY

RN Wy

gy

LT LTHIRIER T R ¢

i) T




Bl HU3INR3a zomy

APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building or Type of Structure ...

Portland, Maine, .

June 18,1971

Iv the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, POR‘ILA.‘..‘D, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for o permit to erect alter repair demolishinstall the following budlding siructure equipment
in accordarice with the Laws of the Stale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinonce of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, {ubmitlcd herewith and he following spectfications:
Location ‘.;.’ v, 503 Aubwrn 9t

QOwner's name and address ...\

Within Fire Litrits? Dist. No.
Small In, 247 fudien Avee !

Telep}mnp

Lessee’s name and address .o s o s oas Telephone.

Contractor’s name and address Lovners Telephone

Architect . Specifications....mm ... Plans yes, . ..No.of sheets ...

Proposed use of building «gariment Building No. families ..

Last use e No. families .

Material No. StOTiES .oumren. HEAE oo e Style of r00L Roofing

Other buildings on S3ME JOE . e s vomeass

Estimated cost §. v con o awnee + FE@ $.crcmsirrassrons o
General Description of New Work

Yo construct 3-story frame apsctient building L8t = 138%,

This applicetion is preliminary to get sestled the question of zening appeal.
Tn event tie app-al is sustained the epplicant will furnish complete information

, estimated cost and pay legal fee,
— — /
Appeal Denied 2 Z ;

It 35 understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apporatus which is fo be taken out scparalely by and in
the name of the heating conlracior, PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ovmers

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this WOTK? cosmsmsssssnsns
Is connection to be made to public sewer? e 1f not, what s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?

Height average grade to top of nlate . Height average grade to highest point of roof...
Size, front depth e NO. SEOTTES i _solid ot filled 1and?....... cmsmmnm@rth 07 106K? .
Material of foundation ... memm- . Thickness, t0p ... s DOOM.ce o s Cellar

ST T SORUUU . 123 3 - J——— L covering

No, 0f ChiMReys ..mmmmerms Material of chimneys. o of lining s Kind of heat
Framing Lumber~Rind...ocmu co . Dressed or full sized...ce... Corner posts Sills

Size GIrder e .. Columns under girders ... .. Max. on centers ...

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. J— 3rd roof
On centers: 1st floor 3d JURTRE [+ S —
Maximum span: 1st floor. 3rd roof

[ R

Tf one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height?

If a Garage
No. cars now acconmodated on same lot........, to be accommodated.......number commercial cars to be accommedated
Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in lie proposed building 2.

Mi
APPROVED: ! ’ . scellaneous .
Will work require disiurbing of any tree on a public BEEERLD. .t

Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent to.”

see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto/?"
observed? . s

Uristy & Small
¢4 20t )

iNSPECTION COPY Signature of owner by @//g




(462-300 Aupurn Street
June 24, 1971

Chri SW & Small Inc,. A ' ag tot Corypdration Gounsel

Att: George E. Chriaty
247 Allen iwvenue

Déaxr Mr, Christy:

Building perait to.construct a 24 unit, 3-story apartment .
building 48' % 138" at the above location is not issuable under ‘the
Zoninq‘Ordinance because this building will be only 25' from the stfeet
line and thus will encroach upon the 40*' satback area required by
Section 602,21 of the Urdinance for auburn street where this property
iz located.

We understand you would like to exercise your appeal rights in
this mattor. 2ccordingly you or your authorized representative should
come to this office in Room 113, City Hall to file the appeal on forms
vhich are available here. & fee of 353: 00 shall be paid at this office
at the time the appeal is filed, .

I would call youxr attention to the following Zoning Ordinance ree
gquirements for parking in this zone under Sec. 602,141 which states:
where off-street parking for more than 6 vehicles is required (which will
be in your case) tha following requiremonts shall be met:

1, Where vehicles are to be or may he parked within 10' of any
street line, a continuous guard curb, rectangular in cross-section, at
least 6" in height and permanently anchored shall be provided and
maintained at least 5' from the street line between such off-street parking
in that part of theo street line involved; or a continuous bumpur guaxd of
adequate strength, the top of which shall be at least 20" in height, shall
be provided and maintained between such off~gtreet parking and “hat part
of the street line involved so the bumper or vehicles cannot prcject bayond
its face so the street line ilnvolved either above or below the inmpact
surface,

2, Vhere such off -street parking shall abut a lot in residential
ugs, & chain link, picket or sapling fenze, not less than 48% in height,
shall be provided and maintained between such off-street parking asnd that
part of t¢he lot line involved,




Christy & Small, Inc, Page 2 June 24, 1971

3. Appropriate driveways from the street as well as
maneuvering area shall be provided. Location and width of
approaches over public sidewalks shall be approved by the
Traffic Engineer. ‘“here accesz to parking area is available
from more than one gtreeot ingress and egress to and from the
1ot shall be approved by the Planning Doard.

4. The surface of drivevays, maneuvering areasg and
parking area shall be uniformly graded with a sub grade conw
sisting of gravel or equivalent material of at least 6" in
depth, well compacted, with a wearing surfage equivalent in
qualities of compaction and durability to fine gravel,

5. A system of surface drainage shall be provided in such

a way that the water runoff shall not rur over or ezrogs any publia
sldewalk or street.

6. Where artificial lighting is provided, it shall be shaded

or screened &n that no light shall be visible from outside the araa
and its access driveways.

Very truly yours,

A, Allan Soule
Direator




CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Application for Permit to Install Wires

Permit No. \{%5’/{7 é

. 3079

ssued
Portland, Maine /‘{C'U 30 Joooe 1979
To the City Eiectrician, Portland, Maine:

The undersigned hereby applics for a permit to install wires for the purpose of conducting elec-
tric cunient, in accordance with the laws of Maine, the Electrical Ordinance of the City of Portland,
and the following specifications:

(This form must be rUm/)Ictcly fitled out — Minimgm Fee, $1.00)

Owner's Name and Address Richaee FiererT fertian ¥, Tel. 797.2t6 4.
Contractor’s Name and Address Frreman G, Cledves Tr Tel. 757 35%66..
Location 482 AN U ISTvLeT, Use of Building Duwetts =y
Number of Families / Apartments Stores Number of Stories B
Description of Wiring: New Work Additions Alterations 7
L Chasye from e Amp T /oo Amg Sessrit
Pipe .  Cable Metal Molding BX Cable Plng Molding (No. of feet)
No. Light Outlets Plugs Light Circuits Plug Circuits . ..
FIXTURES: No. Fluor. or $tr.j | uhting (No. feet) .
SERVICE: Pipe Cable v Underground No. ol Wires 2 Size l/ z // b
METERS: Relocated v Added Total No. Meters
MOTORS: Number Phase H. P. Amps Volts Starter
HEATING UNITS: Domestic (i) No. Motors Phase H.P.

Commercial (Qil) No. Motors Phase H.P.

Electric Heat (Na. of Rooms)
APPLIANCES: No. Ranges Watts Brand Feeds (Size and No.)

Elec. Heaters Watts
Miscetlaneous Watts . Extra Cabinets or Panels

Transformers Air Conditioners (No. Units) Signs (No. Units)
Will comnmence De¢ [ 1970 Ready to cover in bee 1197 S Inspection

Amount of Fee §. 2.0
Signed 7{5“ népe ’él 0,02.:-»,))1

DO NOT WRITH BELOW THIS LINE

SERVICE . . ' METER . GROUND —
VISITS: 1 . 3 4 : 5 6
7. .8 10 11 12

(OVER)
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DATE: June 2, 1940

HEARING ON APPEAL UNDER THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF SHIHLEY & RICAARD FICKelT

AT 476-490 LUBUKN STREET

Public Hearing on the above appeal was held befsre the Board of Appesls,

BOARI) OF APPEALS

FRGAKAAAXEAXERERLEEX « rederick B, Nelson
Harry M. Shwartz
Ralph L. Young

Racord of Hearing:

No opposition.

VOTE

IR eI

R i o i b . it 2014
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CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

VARIANCE APPEAL May 13, 1960

Shirley C. and fichard Z. Ticlct , owners of property at 476=490 fiaburp Street
vader the provisions of Section 24 of the Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, hereby respect-
fully petitions the Board of Appeals for a vaciance from the provisions of said Ordinance to permit:

crection of detached wood sign about 4 feet by 4 feet with top about 7 feet above the ground to
advertise a reta.. ,Lft shop to be cstablished in a portion of the building at the above location.
This permit is prescntly not issuable because: (1) 4 detached sign is not an allowable use in the
B-1 Business Zone where this property is located accorxding to section 16-A-4 of the Ordinance; and
(2) the sign iz to be localed only about one foot from the linc of Auburn Street instead of

being 40 [eet tlwefrom as required by Section 21 of the Gudinance,

S ST 1A AT b Py TR ey o

LEGAL BASIS OF APPEAL: Such variance may be grunted only if the Board of Appeals finds that the
strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance would result in undue hardship in the
development of property which is inconsistent with the intent and purpose of the (rdinance; that
there are exceptional or unique circumstances relating to the property that do not generally apply
to other property in the same zone or neighborhood, which have not arisen as a result of action of
the applicant subsequent to the adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions

of the Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or meighborhood will not be adversely
affected by the granting of the variance; and that the granting of the variance will not be contrary

to the intent and purpose of the Ordinance,
/¢/4é§;// //:A C>4/2?féyd

LLANT

DECISION

After public bearing held June 2, 1960 , the Board of Appeals finds that all of the above
conditions do exist with respect to this property and that a variance should be granted
in this case,

It is, therefore, determined that a variance from the provisions of the Zoning Ordinance should

be granted in this case,
Heap, %‘”@W
v

L

BOARD  OF APPEAL




May 27, 1960

Mr. &nd ¥rs. Bichard E. Pickett
482 Auburn Street
Portland, Meine

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Vigretts
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ALBERT J. SuaRrs
{NBPECYOR OF BUILDINGE

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
Depariment of Building Inspection

e

AP 476-490 mulury Stroed

4
Apral 29, 1960 J/

Shirley 0. € Hichard E.Fickett 8o tot Corporatien Counsel p/
482 Auburn Strset

Dear *y, & inrs. Fickatt:

trection of a proposed detached wood sign about 4 feet
by L feet with top about 7 feet above the ground to advertise
a retail gift shop to be esteblished in a portion of the ilde
ing at the above named location iz uot allowable under the
Zoning Ordlnance for the folluwing reasons:

4s 4 detached sign is not an sllowable use under
16-A~4 of the Ordinance applying to the B-1
- Business Zone in which the property is located,

2, The sign is to be located only abtout one food
from the line of Auburn Street and would therew
fore encroach upon the 4G foot set back area
‘required-by Section 21 of the Ordinance.

" Ve understapd that you would like to exerclse your appeal
rights concerning these disorepancies, Accordingly we are
cortifying the case to the office of the Corporation Counsel in

Reom 208, City Hall where appesls are filed and vhere a copy of
thig letter is being sent.

Very truly yours,

Albert 4, Baars - '
Ingpacter of Bulldings

AL ARG a
AL .\,;.,’.i




CIIY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPKALS

- AR oG

May 23, 1960

TO WHOM IT MaY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Council
Chamber at City Hell, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, June 2, 1960, at
4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Shirley C. and Hichard k. Fickett recuecting
an exception to the Zoning Ordinance to permit erection of a detached
wood sign about 4 feet by 4 feet with top about 7 feet above the ground

to advertise a retail gift shop to be established in a portion of %he
building at 476-490 Auburn Street.

This permit is presently not issuable beceuse:; (1) A detached
sign is not an allowable use in the B-1 Business ZYone where this property

is located according to Section 16-A-/ of the Ordinance; and (2) the

sign is to be located only about one foot tfrom the line of Auburn Strect

instead of being 40 feet therefrom as required by Section 21 of the
Ordinance.

3
ction of the applicant subsequent to tha

adoption of this Ordinance whether in violation of the provisions of the

Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will not
be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and that the

granting of the variance will rot be .contrary to the intent and purpose
of the Ordinance,

All pereons interested either for or &
be heard at the above time and place, this notice of required publiec
hearing having een sent to the owners of property within 500 feet of
the premises in question as required by the Ordinance.

gainst this appeal w11

BOARD OF APPFALS
Franklin G. Hinckley

Chuirman




CIIY OF PORTLAND, MAINE
BOARD OF APPEALS

May 25, 1960

T0 WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

The Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing in the Couneil
Chanber at City Hell, Portland, Maine, on Thursday, June 2, 1960, at
4:00 p.m. to hear the appeal of Shirley C. and Richard K. rick

on to the Zoanin

This permit is presently nct issuabls because: (1) A detached
8ign is not an ellowable Zone where this property
inance; and (2) the

This appeal is {aken under Section 24 of the Zoning Ordimnce
which provides such variance may be granted only if the Board of Appeals
finds thet the strict application of the provisions of the Ordinance
would result in undue hardship in the development of
inconsistent with the intent anj
exceptional or unique ¢

, vaich
equent to the
of the provisions of the
Ordinance or not; that property in the same zone or neighborhood will net
be adversely affected by the granting of the variance; and thai the
granting of the variance will not, be .contrary to the intent and purpose
of the Ordinance,

A1l persnns fnterested elther for or against this appeal w11
be heard at the toove time and place, this notice ot required publie
hearing having been sent to the o#nerg of property withip 500 feet of
the premises in ouestion as required ty the Ordinence.

BOARD OF APPEALS
Frenklin G, Hinckley

Chairmen
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FIRE DIST, -Dpone

CITY OF PORTLAN ND, MAINE
DEPADTMEN' OF BJ"I.DTNG INSPHCTION

Aoril 28 1660

Verbal
By Telephons
By letter

LOCATION LRD Avbwrn Sh OVNER “rirlev C & Richard E Fickeit

HADE BY ovner TEL, . 2=1.262

ADDRESS L8P fatrurn St

PAESENT USE OF BUILDING ..._Teteil eift shop NO. STORIE3 1

LAST USE OF BUILDING barp CLASS OF CONSTRUCTION .2r¢ class
REMARKS

INQUIRY. Mov does the Zoning Ordinance ammly to the erection of a deteched sign

douhlefaced sign atout 4' x 4! in & locetion shovn on plot plan sttached

to application for huilding permit to covers change of use of the former hern

on the reer of this property to use for a retail ght shop, the sign heing

intended to advertise ihis propose pusfness on the seme property,

ANSWER /AM/‘,’L a- M At . Dl - C’Mv// M«—‘H—v Lt

e sl /&ZM& / ////L/c ¢/ /Z?/»u wal’ /ZL
/d(,b Mﬁj j/{/—»«—(_..«

/ (/7441&1 / 2:;:144 /éz WM/ \

Q/%Kﬁﬂ) @CM’L ’\/L%—f I?‘Ll/éir E’P (?/L(‘\A_LL \Af‘y C" (\JW,QL(//
ama /\,w/@/vh“(,«. J/m (28, i g U{; 4’/1 ﬁ“ﬁrm fr["AiLmA ¢ Qﬂ@

DAYE "F REPLY 1’.1"88"60 REPLY 0/<)




AF L7690 Auturn Strect

Apil 29, 1560

Shirley C, & Richard E.Ficketd ce to! Gorporition Younsel
482 Auburn direet

Dear ¥p, & hps. Ploketi:

Erection of 2 propssed destached wood sign about L feol
by 4 feet, with top about 7 feet above the ground to advertise
2 retall gift shop to be established in a portiion of the btuild-
ing 8t the above named location ig not allowable under the
Zoning Ordinance for the following reasons:

1. A detmched sign is not an allowable use under
16~A~l, of the Ordinance applying to the B
Business Zone in whieh the property is located,

The sign is to bs logatsd only atout one foout
from the line of Auburn Strest and weuld there-
fora encroach upon tke 40 foot sot back area
requirad by Section 21 of tha Ordinance.

We understand that you would like to exercise yowr appeal
rights concerning these discrepancies, Accordingly we are
‘certifying the case to the office of the Corporation Counsel in
floom 208, City -Hall whaye apreals are filed and whers a copy of
this lotter is being sent,

Very truly yours,

Albvert J, Sears
Inspsctor of Buildings
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BF-80/595 w 4% keums Strest

Jumo 3, 1560

8nlrley €, * Richard B, Piakolt,
%32 Avburn Street

Dear Mr, & Mra, Fickebty

Tou may consider this letter as o temporary certificate of
gecupancy for uae of former barn attached to dwelling at the
above named location as & retail gift shop for seasomsl use only
This authorization ia glven on the understanding that repairs
and a)terations to the building are to be made as cutlined in
our letter of Moy 23, 1960 and that thia. office will bo nobifled
#3 goon ua this work has been finished.

-Tour appesl under the Zoning Ovdinance Involving the erection

eff o omall deteched sign on your premisus 8t the abovo named lonom.

2ion hag been gustained by the Boord of Appeals, A sign 4 Leab by
% feet with top not more than 7 fect sbove the ground ind located
30 that no part of it will be losated cleser than ane feeb to the
line of Auburn Strest, as requested in your appeal, was approved.
No permmit frem this department is roquirved for a slgn of this sive
go that you are at liberby to procesd with its erection within the
sinita covered by the appeal as soon as you wish, :

Very tmly yours,

Alboxt ., Sears.
Inspector of Buildings

R
-
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. S Bl BUSINESS nONE IT ISSUEB
‘ ; Y ol
B AF’PL;CAT]ON FOR PERMIT MAY‘Q&?Q o
Class of Building or Lype of Structure
Portiand, Maine, April.268.1960 s | Cﬁ‘Y Oi mm

To the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned hereby applies for o permit o erect alier repair demolish énstall the following building structure equipment
sn accordance with the Lasws of the Siale of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinance of the City of Portland, plans and
specifications, if any, submilted herewith and the following specifications: . . .

Location ....482. aburn Ste. [ .. Within Fire Limits? ....B2....... Dist. No....

Owner's name and address ....u.....‘&hirle;r..,.ﬁ..:&,..ﬁicha.rd...E.J:Tic!:e.t..t,..LE»Z....Auhurn...s.t,"........, Telephone.2-4262

Lessee's name and address .. : Telephone

Architect Specifications wee Plans F€8, . No.of sheets ...k
Proposed use of building Betail.Gift . Shop No. families
Last use Barn No. families .....

Material....1x8 Heat Style of roof ..Roofing
dwelling

Contractor's name and ad-iress e SYERBL ] s 1 CIEPHONE.. .. ...

RIS N,

Fee §...1468

General Description of New Wotk 2,00

To change use of building from former barn to e retail gift shop .

To construct new flocr over existing floor, & Ri=ezer) 9' apan,
To finish off walls with sheetrock, At Q hd&,‘.}:“

Permit Issued with Letiat

oo s understood that this permit does not include installation of heating apparatus whick ss to be taken out separately by and in
ths name of the heating contractor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO ovrner

Details of New Work
Is any plumbing involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?
I3 connection to be made to public sewer? — ... If not, what s proposed for sewage?

Has septic tank notice been sent? Form notice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate .... o e FlCIEt average grade to highest point of roo -
Size, front.....c. cwom 2PA N0, Btories . -.solid or filled land?..........u wvorerth OF TOCK? s
Material of foundacion Thickness, top ...
Material of underpinring Height Thickness e
Kind of roof .... v RIS PEF OO omnoromrsrnne. ROOS covering

No. of chimneys ... e Material of chimneys of lining ...... e Kind of heat ... .
Framing Lumber—Kind.. ... .. .. Dressed or tull sizes....... ....... . Corner posts .. . ...

T P,

Size Girder .. ...comm.... Colur 1 under girders ..o e 2€ .« v e MAK. 0D CETUCTS oo s o

Kind and thickness ol ouiside sheathing of exerior walls?

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet.
Joists and raftera: 1st floor. 2nd 3ed , roof

4

On centers: 1st oor, . 2nd

. toof ....
Maximum span: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd

s YOOf Lo

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls?

If @ Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot ey t0 be accommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually store

APPRO VED:“%_;/@ 7 M of any tree on a public «treet?. .

Will work requi:}k of the above work 3 person competent to

= e . :
Will there bP;i J and City requirements pertaining thereto are
see that }_h}i

vedr & Richard I Fickett

obser
D'hj‘_r

{ VPR § i N
Y] /e [ T—

s,

1
Signaturr,  fnee. < P
S O . S,

¥
N e




(COPY)

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINF
Department of Building Inspection

Gertifivate of Greupancy

LOCATION 482 Auburn St,

Issued to zgizrﬁ{mi;&s:'fcmm E Fickett Date of Issue  March 29, 1961
This is ta epriify chat the building, premises, or pare thereof, ac the above location, built—pltered
—changed as to use under Building Permit No, 60/575 » has had final inspection, has been found to conform
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below,
PORTION oF BUILDING OR PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY

Entire Retail pgift shop

Limiting Conditions:

This certificate supersedes
certificate issued

Approved:
Loell, ez

Inspector

Notloe: This certlficate ldar;uﬂes lawtat usa oi b'ul'ld.h;: or premiseu..nnd ought to Lie transferred from
@wner to owner when property changes hands. Copy will bo furnished to ownerot. lesses for ans dollnr:




BP-50/575 = 4,32 Aubumn Strect

June 3, 19560

‘

Shivley Cv & Richayd B. Pickett
482 Avburn Styeot

Donr Hr, & Mrs, Fickebbs

You msy consider this lebter oo a Sompovary certificate of
oceupancy for use of Lamer barn attached to dwelling at the
above naaed looation as a vobail gift shop fov seasonal uve iy
This avthorization ls given cn tha wndorsboncivg that repairs
and altarations te the building ave to be made as cublined in
our lotber of Hay 23, 1960 and tiet this office wlll be notified -
ag soon es this worle bow been finished,

Your appesl under the Zoning Ordinanes involving tho orsction
of & annll dotachad sign on youz premlises ab the ahove nencd locue
tion hao been sustained by the Bosed of Appeals. A sign 4 feet by
4 fest with Lop not more than 7 fert above tho ground dnd locabed
a9 that no part of 1t i1l be locobed cloaar Lhzn e faet o the
line of Aubum Street, as raguested in yowr arpeal, was approvede
Ho pensit fyoem this depurtment 1o required for a sign of this sive
s0 thmt you are at liberty ¢> proceed with ite erectlion within the
limlts coversd by the appasl as soon as you witha

Vory tauly yours,

Altert Jo 3cars
Inspector of Bulldings




AP 482 Auburn Streest
Alterations in and strengthening of the former barn for seasonal use as & rotail glft
snion - for, and by Richard E, Fickett
May 23, 1960

Mr, Kicyaid E. Ficketd ¢s tot #r, Fickett
482 suburn Suoet

Dear Mr, Fickett:

In line wibh our conversation and your letter of specificaticws; dated
Hay 17, 1960, building permit for the atove work is issued herewith subjact to
the following: . ,

84y

1, The entire/stone foundation wall and at the end toward Cray is to
be removed and a new foundation wall of concrete blocks (not cinder
blocks) at least 8 jnches thick, is to be tuilt with a concrete
footing under it no less than 8 inches thick and no less than
10 inches wide {at least l-inch projection at each side of the
concrete block wall), the bottom of the footing to be at least
4 feat below the finished grade of the ground and the toy of the
wall to be at least 6 inches atove the finished grade of the
ground. A solid sill, no less than 4x6 in cross-section is to
bs bolted to the new wall, and frem the new sill to the underside
of the existing sill is to be studded up, no lsess than 2x), 16 inches
from center to center. All defective parts of the existing sill are
to be replaced. Where the existing sill with the wall above it,
bulges, the s111 is to be niade as styaight as possible and the stud
exterior wall atove it is to bs replaced for a sufficlent portion so

that the roof plate will get a firm bearing on tho adjusted existing
aill, '

It io essontial that the rear wall be tied-in to the front wall of

the tuilding, There are 2«7x7 hewn timbers supporting the floor

Jolsts, which runs from reer to fromt wall, and are uniformly spaced
betwsen the end walls. We are told that you already have metal anchors
from these two timbers securely engaging theigeinforced front foundation

wall, Similer metal anchors are to be used/securely and permanently tie
these crosa timbers to the existing rear sill. ' .
It is understood one of these 7x7 cross timbers has a splice in it, the

" other full length, Doth timbars are to be supported either by 3% inch
genuine lally columns or posts no less than lxb -~ ~ one column under
the splice and two others uniformly epaced under this same 7x7 botwaen
the splice and the exterior walls (3 posts in all); tha other 7x7 to

be supported by 2 posts uniformly spaced between front and rear walls,
Whether pipe columns or poste are used, each is to have a concrete
footing teneath it no less than 18 inches squara, no less than 12 inches
deep and with the top of the footing no less than 4 inches sbove the
highest point of the grade of the ground around it, the posts or columns
to bs anchored to the 7x7 and to the footing. All of this is on the
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bulging further, It ig quit
5111 under which there is no
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Very truly yours i

Warren lclonald
Acking Deputy Insptr, of Bldges
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o Board of Appeals at an early date, ‘
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STATEMENT ACCOMPANYING APPLICATION FOR BUILDING PRRMIT

2 ww—ater ,

for, ,«fo«u g e, ) B
At Y ER s frot s en L Dato J ,Z;Z..}’? .

ik :
In whoue name is the title of the property now recorded? ﬁ,c// u,/.c/ £ r«i’,-c/@’ v
. “PRiriad . oA
Are the hownderies of the proporty in the wicinity o the propdsed work
shom clcarly on the ground, and how? -/EZ«—/&A ; «ﬁ'«/mlpl\

Is the outline of the proposed work now ateked out upon the ground? we
If not, vwill you notify the Inspection Office when tho work is staked out
and before any of the work is comnaziced?

What is to be maximum projection or overhang of caves or drip?_ _NMoHE

Dc you assume full responsibility for the correctness of the location plan or
statement of location filed with thig application, and does it szhow the
complete outline of the proposed work on ihe ground, including bay windows,
porches and other projections? Y s

Do you assume full responsibility for the correctness of all statements in
the nppliCQtién concernirg the sizes, design nnd use of the proposcd build-

ing? VI,

7

Do you understand that in case changos are proposed in the location of the
work or in any of the details specified in the application that a revised
plan und applicui;/i;_r_ls must be submitted to this office before tho changesy

are made? L

//a,t_ wu\_,/ & (F{L{J‘./‘el)‘y\

/

i
|
}

e ey,
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AP 502e506 Aubusrhi Streatel

Haseh 25, 1947

Mre kichard E, Fickett Subjects Application for permit io excavate
482 Aubum Sirest and gonatruet concrete fow.dation only for
Portiand, Maine ' dwellire and attached garage st 502-506

’ Auburn Sireet -
Dear Sir: .
Pemit for the above work is issued herewith subjeet to tie.lollowe
ing:

1, While the thickness of Lhe conecrete foundatics wall is ;iven in
arplication a5 10 inches al the top and 12 inckos at Lke boitom, this bhick—
aesy is required only where there 1s Lo be excavi.ion inside tho wall, For
instarce; in the case of the fowdation for the attached garage, the wall
need be only § inches thick at the Lop and 10 inches at the botiow anu exn—
terd at least four feet below the finished grace of the gyound,

‘ f

2¢  As evxplained to.you the obher day in the office, we shall have
to have uore complele plans than Lhase wich you had with you at that tine,
These preferably should be blaeprints so that we may ve surs that you will
have the sans informaiion as that filed herc. Ca these plans should be
shown the arrangement of roome » the frauing of first and second floors end
roof dnclucing that of the gerage, Lhe prolsciien 10 be proyidea beiwoen
the dttacued garage and the dwelling wilh the type of fire door to be G-
vldud in tie opening comectbing the two, and all other detalils necessary to
enauvle us Lo determine thal what you plan complies with the requirawnts of
the fuilding Code. A cepafale puradtl froa thls one for Lhe orection of the
dwelling is reyuired and Lhese piany should bo filed wien application for
that puradit is u.fme. ‘ '

Very Lruly yours,

.

[ Inspeetor of Buildings

AJS/S

PuS. 1L would be well for you to have the complete plans of the
superstructurs mwade and blueprints ilad here Just as soon as pessiLle so
that you may not be deluyod in ense you wish to continue on vhen the {cunda-
tion s finiched, Of course the application for the sompletion of Lna build-
ing should ba filed with the blueprints. It is not lawful for you to procead
with any work above the foundelions, even consurucling or laying the 5111 until
the pormit for the superstructure has agtually boen isswede It is to Y borme

in mind that this departwsnt is very buey and we cannot oxawing the plana en
ehort rohica, : .
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(P2} REIINDENCE ZONE - A
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Cldss of Building or Type of Structure_Foundation Only
Portland, Maine,_Margh 22, 1947 _

To the iNSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME.

The undersigned hereby applies for a permit to exoct RECCTNHAKBENDNBITKAlL the following buslding structure equipment in
accosdance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Ordinunce of the City of Portland, plans and specifications,
if any, submiited ]' wetvitis ai 4 the jollowiag spociycations: - . . B

g ) i
Location A6t Auburn Street - —Within Fire Limits>.__89__ Dist, No
Owner’s name and address____..___Richard 2, Fickett, 482 Auburn Street Telephone
Le see’s name and address — Telephone.

Contractor’s name and address____ownexr . Telephone.

Architect Specifications Plans_¥88 __ No. of sheets.}..
Proposed use of building Dwelling snd garage No. families L ._
Last use No. families

Material No. stories Heat. Style of roof Roofing.

Other buildings on same lot.

Estimated cost $oeee Fee $de S0
"General Description of New Work

To excavate and gonstyuct Soncrete foundaticn ONLY for dwelling and garage «~ 4Gt4%x24!

Permit issued with Leue:

CERTIFICATE oF 0CCUPA
BEQUIREKENT 15 \’i.ulVE"ffg

1t is understood that this permit doss not inclade installation ¢f beating apparatus which iz to b teken out separately by and Ia the vsame of

the heating contractor,

Details of New Work
I any plumbing work involved in this work? Is any electrical work involved in this work?. .
‘Height average grade to top of plate Height average grade to highest point of reof . _ .
Size, front defhat TeagE L'Ng'e tgﬁrviegra eso]id orfilledland? . earthorsock? ..
Material of foundationconerate _ Thickness, top_ 10" _bottom_12%_cellar. yes
Material of underpinning. Height : Thickness.

Kind of roof. Rise per foot Roof covering.
No. of chimneys._ Material of chimneys of lining Kind of heat ——fuel
Framing lumber—Kind. Dressed or full size?.

Comner posts Sills— Girt or ledger boara? Size

Girders Size Columns under girders Size Max. on centers.

Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16” O, C. Bridging in every floor and Jat roof span over 8 fect.
Joists and rafters: 1st floor. 2nd , 3rd , roof,

J

On centers:; 1st floor. , 2nd , 3rd roof.

Maximum span 1st floor. 2nd . 8rd , roof.

If one story building with masonry walls, thickness of walls? height ?.

If a Garage
No. cars now accommnodated on same lot — __, to be accommodated.___number commercial cars to be accommodated. ...

Will automobile repaiting be done other than minor repairs {o cars habitually stored in the proposed building?

vttt D

\ROVED :

Miscellaneous

\ Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public street 710,

‘\ : : - Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent &

\em see that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto frv
L observed e _yag.

jpve—

ﬂf Koy nd

Signaturs of owner.

ECTION COPY
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APPLICATI DN FOR PERMI ubn_?. -
Class of Building or Type of Structure Third Oless AFR 75 N”Q

r¥i Portland, Maine,_4pri} 15, 1829
";3’1’0 the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, PORTLAND, ME. T
- ;%, ~ *- The undérsignd herely applies for i perinit to OVeT-olier TR¥MH the followiig: buxldmg"ih'r.'ﬁn’?"’e.’,.!tp

; occordance with the Laws of the State of Maine, the Building Code of the City of Portlaiid, plans and specifications, if
«;:} any, submitied herewith and the following specifications:

47% Jularn Streot

Lacati
o e R Bl — D o —
Owner's of TEETS name and address__<250rt Syow Rugsgy Ketate . Telephsae

Contractor’s name and address o M. Amuduen, Palmouth Foroside

..
Mo

- = Telephone — .
Architect’s name and address

Proposed use of huilding. 3“?111"3 houze { gainge connected)

No. families. .l'_._,..

Other buildings on same lot:

Description ¢ Iresent Building to be Altered
o

1
Stuterial ._¥9%® _ No. stoties 28 Hear_.._________Style of roof Roofing,

Last use - No. families_______

General Description of New Work

To romove one stoxy Irzuo addition on aide of dwelling houso (®raerly pautsy’
To porbition off buth xoom im resr part of firet floor neli.
P aut Lo one window on alda of dwelling howse for vendilstion of Taghrroes

"‘1‘“’

Twnewul of Perult !Iu. 28/2195 Lapred
Details of New Work

Size, frong depth . No. stories _Height average grade to highest point of roof_

To be crected on solid or filled land? carth or rock?.

. Material of foundation ‘1. huckness,, top bottom

Material. of underpinning Height

—Thickness. o e

Kind of roof Roof covering

No. of chimneys —...— . Material of chimneys : ) *_of lining

Xind of heat — Typenf fuel . Distar.", heater to chimney..

1f oil birner, name and model o

Capacity and location of oil tanks

Ts gas fitting involved?. +.Size of Bervice

Corner posts - Sills Girt or ledger board? . Size
. Material columns under " girders . Size Max. on cer-ers

" Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floot and flat rdof
span over § feet. Sills and corner posts all one piece in cross section. :

Joists and rafters: st floor , 2nd ard , roof

On centers: 1st floor , frd 3rd roof

Maximum span? © st floor , 2nd -, roof

" 11 one story building with masonri- walls;" thickness:of ‘wallsfes 2 0. height?
If a Garage

No. cars now accommodated on same lot _ e , to be accommardaied ...

i )
Tolal number commercial cars to be accommodater : —

1¥Vill automobilé repairing be done other than minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?
Miscellaneous

Wil above work raquire removal or disturbing of any shade tree on a public stree;? ue
Flans filed as part of this application? no No. sheets
Estimated cost $ 200‘ Fee §__.. 278

Wil therc be i charge of the above work a person competent to sce that the State and Cxty,reqmrnments pertaining therelo
atg observed? fes, M.‘nart Huse M‘.t\t

Signature of owner..,wO/ @ L /

~ guspmiowwcdw

K
¥
.




[RC VPN

AL RESIDENCE Z0O%F Ptr:jmt Novir st .L D
AFPL‘CA’! ION FOR PERMIT

Class of Building or Type of Structure_ Thisd Clana
Portland, Maine, Odtobﬂt_ 16; 192d

be P -

— ~———

$c ke INEPECIOT ©F HGILIANGS, pomtann, Mz, .
wccordanes i 1 oo P fo Hiainey the Butding Cou o o “cfff'ﬁ}"%ff&‘é?‘l’faﬁmmgz ¥
sy, submitted hurewith end the following specifications:

Location ... 474 fuburn ghvest Ward @ Within Fire Limits? 30 pist. N,
Owner’s ‘or~Eessee's name and address_&hﬂﬁ_ﬂmhﬁﬁom\ Dyer 474 ivbura Telephone -
Contractor’s vame ana address. M, M, Knudgon, F¥almouth Foreside _ Telephone ——e—rim

Architect’s name and address.

vt -fFtoposed use of building. .. Pyalling houves  garage connectod] No. fanailica L

Qther buildings en same ot

Description of Present Building to be Altered
Matoriat Wood  _ No, stories. 3% Heat - Style of rouf ~—Roofing
Rast use Dwelling house _ {garage connsoted} No. familjes.
General Description of New Work
ﬁ'@ soudve, me atory framo vddition cn azde of dwl%oin%houne (fomamp gaeQ rgr pamrpl

rg& inisan)l windows in flace of former
To po ti.on 0ff bath xooa in renr part of £irst fldor halle

@5 et dn one window on sido of dwolling house for yenyilation of bpﬁq,;mmg -

Details of New Work

Stzé, front depth Ne. stories Height average grade to highest poiet of t00fue o oeeee
"0 ba erected on solid ot Alled fand? earth or rock? ‘

Haterial of foundation Thickness,, top Bottom

{Iaterial of underpinning Height. Thickness

Kind of roof Roof ¢ vering

No. of chimneys o Material of chimneys of lining

Kind of heat —Type of fuet.. -——Distance, heater ta chintnefe s e
Y-

1% oil burner, name and model

Capacity and location of oil tauks

s gas fitting involved? : Size of secvice

@orner posts. Silis. Girt or ledger board? Shre

Material columns under girers. Size Max, on centers

Voo

Btuds (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" O.C. Girders 6x8 or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof
spun over 8 feet. Sills aad corner posts all one piece in cross section.

Joists and rafters; 1st floor . 2nd e 3ed . o0k .

On centers: 15t floor . 20d . 3rd . taaf

Maximunt spans ist floor . 2nd , dod

 T00f e s

1§ one story building with masonry walls, hickness of walls?
If a Garage

height? s i

No. cars now accommodated on same I b e . . 10 be accommodated

Total number commercial cars to be acrommodated

Will automobile repairing be done other than winor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building? e ...,
Miscellaneous

Will above work requ... temoval or disturbing of any shade tree ort a public. street?

Plans filed as part of this application? _ng - No. sheets
Estimated cost $8080a v .. Fee $ T8 .

Wiil there be in charge of the above work 4 person competent ¢o see that the State and City requirements pertaining therets
are observed . JO¥ .. Albert llu.uoy Iatate

" Stynatnr of owner..».-'@:u{.-d-am(fz./ (;,,@,J . 19—%“_/

INSPECTION COPY
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3rd
[ .. CLASY% BUILDING

Portland, Maine, _ Moy ¥£,6,.1926. 19

“Fa the INSPECTCOR. OF BUI’ DINGS, rorriato, Mg - - e

The undersigried hercby applies for a permil to build, according to the following specifications, l/ze vaws of the
Ytate of Maine, and the Building Ordinance of the Cily of Portland :

"'mion__mﬁ_&ghmit«_rcor._&m” Ward__¢ Within Fire Limits P~——noe—0-
er’s pame and address 7 John Dyew, - .-474 Aubura St
'ctor’s name andaddress?_____ Qunesn
Vs name and address
Proposed occupancy of building {purpose) ?_Refreshmont Stand
Ne. families ?_Yone apartments ? lodgers ?
Size, front? 12 __ depth? 18 No, stories 71, height, average grade to highest point of voof P_3&*Y
‘T'o be erected on solid or filled {and ?_Sa3id earth or rock ?__Earth
Material of foundation ?__gedar. poaeg,__'l‘bxclmesq, wcp P bottom ?
Material of underpinning ? ove, Y oigh? o thickness?.__ .
Kind of raof (pitch, hip, ete,) ?_Piteh Kind of roofing ?___Asphalt
Kind of heat?__Hone . Material of chimney ?. Nome—__, of lining?__
SIZE_OF FRAMING MEMBERS
Cornerposts? 4 x4  Sills?4 26  Rafters or roof beams?___ oncenter?._____
Material and size of columns under girders ? on center ?
Ledger board used P Size? + Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2 x 4 16" O.C.
Girders 6" x 8" or larger. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8 feet. Sills and corner posts witl
be all one piece in cross section.
Floor timbers Ist floor_ 2 ¥ & . 2ud g 3rd . -, 4th
On centers: Ist floor. 16"  2nd , 3rd , 4th
Span: ist floorot_ovex 7*  2nd . drd , 4th
IF_IST OR 2ND CLASS BUILDING
Externiat walls ‘thic&ness § Iststory_ . yo2ndstory .
Party walls L bststoey. . o 2ndstory_.
Maserial of comice P . How lastened ?
1E_APARTMENT. TENEMENT OR LODGING HOUSE

Dimensions of fot?
Deescriptions of other buildingson lot ? ;
Clear distance to rear lot line? . ____, to one side lot line?______, to other side lot line?._______

[F A _PRIVATE GARAGE

Fa. ears to be accommodated ?
Other buildings on same lot ?
Distance from nearest present building to proposed garage ?
All parte of garage, including eaves, will be at least 2 ft. from all lot lines,

frarage will be at least feet from nearest windows of adjoining property.

Wil there be a heating plant within building?___ -
I sa, how protected ? >
MISCELLANEOUS

‘Wit the above construction require the removal or disturbing of any shade tree on the public street?_
Plang filed as part of this application ? No. sheets? .
Batienated total cost $___150.00 Fee? _f0.76

Signalure of o.ner ar authorized represeniative P%%LL %f’
/ﬂﬂ/{ [?,Z//C,e' pt\' ol

/\/——Qi-%
Pl '”/'-‘\TIC’N FOR PERMIT TO BUILD
‘B¢,
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APPLICATION FOR PERMIT
Class of Building ¢ Type of Structure

Portland, Maine, . December 13, 2196
" =T the INSPECTOR OF BUILDINGS, rorTLAND, MAINE

The undersigned kerchy applies for  permit io erect alter repair demolisk install ie foliowing building structure equipment
i aceordance with the Lasws of the State of Maine, the Building Code and Zoning Drdinance of the City of Portland, plans and
@1’“’172,%‘0"1‘1{71; ony, submitted herewith and the Sollowing specifications:
Location Avburn. Street. . Within Fire Limits? ....._... .. Dist. NOwosrre
Owrer's name and address . Aves,.So. Partland

LLessee's name and address

Telephone...

...... " Telephone
. Westbrook
Contractor’s name and address . Les. Wilson & 500, 260 Cumberland .St ... Telephone

Architect . . No. of sheets 3.
Proposed use of building
Tast use

No. families........... ...

. No. families

Naterial No. staried ........ ... Heat ..o o Style of voof ...
Uthee buildings o same lot .
Tstimated €08t 8. s

General Description of New Work

Ta install 5-~5200 gallon gasoline tanks; 1-500 gallon waste oil tank;
1=5(0 gailon fuel oil tank and four electric pumps

Taplts to be buried at least 3% below grade; coated with asphaltum; bear Und, ILab,
2" vent ~ 2 guction lings

4

C e,
e o iroum g gy, / L{Z&(“‘é/

It 3y omdorstood that this permit does not include ¢nstallation of heating apparates which 15 to be taken out separately by and in
the namo of the heaiing contrastor. PERMIT TO BE ISSUED TO Les U ilson

Details of New Work
Isany ply mbing invotved in this worl? Is any electricai work involved in this work? ...
Is connectjon to be made 1o public sewer? ____ If not, what 1 proposed for sewage? ...

Has septir: tank notice been sent? Ferm potice sent?
Height average grade to top of plate ..

Size, front depth

Material of foundation SO Thickness, top bottom.
Iind of roof ............. it s R19€ DI fOOL ne ROOf cOVering
#lo. of chimneys .. Material of chimneys of lining .
Praming Lumber—Kind............... Dressed or full s,ze5... - Corner posts .. ... ..., Sills .
Size Girder ..o, Columns under girders ... ... . .. Size .ot

et st v

[P

Max. on centers ... .. .
Studs (outside walls and carrying partitions) 2x4-16" Q. C. Bridging in every floor and flat roof span over 8§ fect,
»  Jolsts and rafters: 1st floor, , , 3ed , roof .

On centers: 1st floor. , \ 3rd ey 200§

Maximum span: Lat loOT.nm o , 2nd ,3rd , toof ’
1% o1 story building with masoncy walls, thickness of wall?. ... e HBIGRED s o

If a Garage
No. care now accornmodated on same lo........, to be accommodated. ~number commersial cars to be accommodated..
Will aytomobile repairing be done other tlian minor repairs to cars habitually stored in the proposed building?..........

APPROVED: ) i Miscellaneous
f% g L/ //{) (% £ 12 /, / A« s ﬂgﬂ? Will work require disturbing of any tree on a public streat?.. -
VA iy - ’ 7" Will there be in charge of the above work a person competent o

gee that the State and City requirements pertaining thereto are
chserved? . y€8

Shell Oil Co,
Le2 Wilson

€5 301

/(“ éz A7), t
INSPECTION copy Signaturs of owner @4@% Ao (_4){(;%44




